
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Emergency Repair of Storm Damages on SR 63 (Shoulder Fail) at Pine Grove Road, SR 145 (Landslide) south of US 84, and SR 45
(Landslide) at the intersection of SR 145, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. ER-1132-00(011) / 107976301, ER-6145-00(001) /
107977301, & ER-0002-02(073) / 107978301 in Wayne County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $891,074.75

Tanner Construction
Company, Inc.

Walters Construction Co., Inc. Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC

$974,699.75 $1,023,624.75 $1,064,889.00

1 2 3

0010 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 625.000 SY 11.00 5.00 17.00

0020 202-B063 Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch 75.000 SY 11.00 30.00 20.00

0030 203-EX020 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9 4,375.000 CY 26.50 21.00 24.00

0040 203-EX038 Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B7-6 1,600.000 CY 26.50 21.00 25.60

0050 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 3,935.000 CY 13.25 11.25 22.00

0060 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 975.000 CY 29.00 14.75 40.00

0070 216-A001 Solid Sodding 4,935.000 SY 5.00 5.25 6.00

0080 217-A001 Ditch Liner 600.000 SY 2.00 2.35 2.45

0090 219-A001 Watering 110.000 KGAL 20.00 20.00 20.00

0100 229-A001 Erosion Mat , Concrete Flex Mat Type 6,110.000 SY 43.55 65.25 62.70

0110 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 3,500.000 LF 3.50 3.55 6.00

0120 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 825.000 LF 5.50 6.00 7.00

0130 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 125.000 TON 103.50 57.00 93.00

0140 403-A014 9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 190.000 TON 175.00 158.50 160.00

0150 403-B011 9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling 190.000 TON 175.00 158.50 160.00

0160 403-C002 19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement, Trench Widening 130.000 TON 175.00 219.50 144.00

0170 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 625.000 SY 12.00 14.00 11.00

0180 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 900.000 GAL 4.20 5.00 4.00

0190 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 1.000 MI 300.00 375.00 324.00

0200 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 1,350.000 LF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0210 603-CA026 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 8.000 LF 140.00 77.50 197.00

0220 603-CB004 24" Reinforced Concrete End Section 1.000 EA 1,600.00 1,300.00 1,380.00

0230 605-AA001 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type III 75.000 SY 8.00 3.00 10.00

0240 605-AA003 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V, Non-Woven 2,005.000 SY 2.70 3.00 6.60

0250 605-O004 6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 210.000 LF 24.00 15.00 31.00

0260 605-P004 6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 130.000 LF 23.00 15.00 32.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Emergency Repair of Storm Damages on SR 63 (Shoulder Fail) at Pine Grove Road, SR 145 (Landslide) south of US 84, and SR 45
(Landslide) at the intersection of SR 145, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. ER-1132-00(011) / 107976301, ER-6145-00(001) /
107977301, & ER-0002-02(073) / 107978301 in Wayne County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $891,074.75

Tanner Construction
Company, Inc.

Walters Construction Co., Inc. Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC

$974,699.75 $1,023,624.75 $1,064,889.00

1 2 3

0270 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 20.000 CY 115.00 47.50 223.00

0280 605-W002 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type B, FM 260.000 CY 85.00 26.50 65.00

0290 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 116,500.00 71,000.00 40,000.00

0300 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0310 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 5,400.000 LF 0.60 0.75 0.30

0320 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,970.000 LF 0.60 0.75 0.30

0330 619-A4001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 2,700.000 LF 0.60 0.75 0.30

0340 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 92,000.00 100,000.00 68,000.00

0350 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 2,700.000 LF 2.75 3.45 1.10

0360 626-D004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 1,350.000 LF 1.50 1.85 1.10

0370 626-E003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 985.000 LF 2.50 3.10 1.00

0380 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 20.000 EA 45.00 56.50 11.00

0390 630-G005 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L,  Post Mounted 4.000 EA 625.00 470.00 162.00

0400 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 10,000.00 36,000.00 14,330.00

0410 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 2.000 EA 4,500.00 6,000.00 21,000.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Emergency Repair of Storm Damages on SR 63 (Shoulder Fail) at Pine Grove Road, SR 145 (Landslide) south of US 84, and SR 45
(Landslide) at the intersection of SR 145, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. ER-1132-00(011) / 107976301, ER-6145-00(001) /
107977301, & ER-0002-02(073) / 107978301 in Wayne County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $891,074.75

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

$1,151,792.00

4

0010 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 625.000 SY 10.00

0020 202-B063 Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch 75.000 SY 15.00

0030 203-EX020 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9 4,375.000 CY 25.00

0040 203-EX038 Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B7-6 1,600.000 CY 22.00

0050 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 3,935.000 CY 13.00

0060 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 975.000 CY 5.00

0070 216-A001 Solid Sodding 4,935.000 SY 6.00

0080 217-A001 Ditch Liner 600.000 SY 3.00

0090 219-A001 Watering 110.000 KGAL 20.00

0100 229-A001 Erosion Mat , Concrete Flex Mat Type 6,110.000 SY 75.00

0110 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 3,500.000 LF 3.25

0120 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 825.000 LF 5.50

0130 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 125.000 TON 100.00

0140 403-A014 9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 190.000 TON 180.00

0150 403-B011 9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling 190.000 TON 180.00

0160 403-C002 19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement, Trench Widening 130.000 TON 225.00

0170 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 625.000 SY 20.00

0180 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 900.000 GAL 5.00

0190 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 1.000 MI 350.00

0200 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 1,350.000 LF 12.00

0210 603-CA026 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 8.000 LF 300.00

0220 603-CB004 24" Reinforced Concrete End Section 1.000 EA 2,500.00

0230 605-AA001 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type III 75.000 SY 3.50

0240 605-AA003 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V, Non-Woven 2,005.000 SY 2.50

0250 605-O004 6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 210.000 LF 10.00

0260 605-P004 6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 130.000 LF 10.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Emergency Repair of Storm Damages on SR 63 (Shoulder Fail) at Pine Grove Road, SR 145 (Landslide) south of US 84, and SR 45
(Landslide) at the intersection of SR 145, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. ER-1132-00(011) / 107976301, ER-6145-00(001) /
107977301, & ER-0002-02(073) / 107978301 in Wayne County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $891,074.75

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

$1,151,792.00

4

0270 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 20.000 CY 135.00

0280 605-W002 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type B, FM 260.000 CY 95.00

0290 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 96,000.00

0300 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00

0310 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 5,400.000 LF 0.60

0320 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,970.000 LF 0.60

0330 619-A4001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 2,700.000 LF 0.60

0340 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 110,000.00

0350 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 2,700.000 LF 2.75

0360 626-D004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 1,350.000 LF 1.50

0370 626-E003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 985.000 LF 2.50

0380 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 20.000 EA 45.00

0390 630-G005 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L,  Post Mounted 4.000 EA 375.00

0400 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 15,000.00

0410 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 2.000 EA 5,000.00
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